
 

Fees and Charges From 1st April 2024 

Crematorium Fees 
Notes. Service refers to allocated time including entrance and exit 
Direct to Cremation – no chapel service or family attendance at crematorium 

Fees 

Standard Cremation Fee 18 years and over for a published 30-Minute   
Service slot, available 9am ,9:30am  

£805.00 

 
Standard Cremation Fee 18 years old and over for a published 45- 
Minute Service slot 10.00am-4pm 

£980.00 
 

Double (2 Person)  Service Cremation Fee 18 years and over for a 
published single 45-Minute Service Slot  

£1560.00 

Standard Cremation Fee 18 years old and over Direct to Crematory with  
no service 9.30am onwards 

£580.00 

Standard Cremation Fee 18 years old and over Direct to Crematory with  
no service 8.30am,8.45am,9.00am and 9.15am 

£530.00 

Stillborn babies and Children under 18 years Cremation only, (these      
Fees will be covered by the Children’s Funeral Fund where possible)  
Service time 9am & 9.30am 

£380.00 

Use of chapel for a Cremation Service for Babies under 24 weeks 
gestation, Stillborn and Children under 18 years old 

£206.00 

Babies under 24 weeks gestation Cremation only  
 Service Time 9am & 9.30am 

No Fee 

Cancellation Fee – Cancellation within 5 working days of service date.  
(No charge for postponement if within 2 weeks of original booking  
Date) 

 
£330.00 

Over run of chapel service time allocated (will be charged immediately 
on Invoice) 

£370.00 

Late Papers less than 3 working days or Inaccurate Submission of papers 
on time  

£70.00 

 

Extended Service Time Fees 

30-minute Service Extension available at 9am & 4pm 
 

£370.00 

45-minute Service Extension available on service from 10am through to 
2:30pm 
 

£580.00 

 
 



Memorial Service Time Fees 
 

Use of chapel for 30-minute Memorial Service slot 9am & 9:30am  £370.00 

 
Use of chapel for 45-minute Memorial Service slot 10am-4pm 

     £580.00 

 
 
Obitus Fees  
 

Obitus Service Recordings (DVD/USB stick) Keepsake Copy £58.50 

Obitus Service Recording Additional Copy (DVD/USB Stick) £35.00 

Obitus Live and on demand 28 days (downloadable file included) £60.00 

Obitus Professional Music Tribute (up to 25 photos to music) £84.50 

Obitus Professional Music Tribute Copy (DVD/USB Stick) £58.50 

Obitus Basic slide show up to 25 Photos (No music) £48.50 

Obitus Each Additional 25 Photos £30.00 

Obitus Single Photo Tribute  £28.00 

Obitus Extra single photo £28.00 

Obitus Downloadable Copy of Professional Music Tribute £30.00 

Obitus Checking Family Supplied Video/Photo/Music Tribute £30.00 

Obitus Extra Work or deviation from original product £35.00 

Crematorium Staff to load and update OBITUS products and services £84.00 

Themed Tribute £100.00 

Video Book £110.00 

Memory Box  £140.00 

Bespoke Tribute £420.00 

 
Strewing and Interment Fees  
 

Scattering of Cremated remains from Tunbridge Wells Crematorium 
within 12 months of cremation  

       No Fee 

Interment of Cremated  £150.00 

Receiving of Cremated Remains from elsewhere (other Crematorium) 
in addition to Interment or scatter fee 

£120.00 

Scattering of Cremated Remains after 12 months for Cremations 
carried out at Tunbridge Wells Crematorium 

£150.00 

Disposal of Cremated Remains from Funeral Director where Applicant 
authority exists 

£120.00 

Witness of Cremated Remains attendance fee 
(maximum 2 Sets, thereafter £10.00 per set) 

£52.00 

 
Miscellaneous charges   
 

Duplicate Certificate of Cremation hard copy £20.00 

Duplicate Certificate of Cremation email copy £20.00 

Extract of Cremation hard copy £20.00 



Extract of Cremation email copy £20.00 

Use of Chapel Organ £34.00 

Witness charging of the coffin into the Cremator £40.00 

Administration Fee £70.00 

Genealogy Searches per surname, max 3 people per search £50.00 

Temporary holding of cremated remains per month £65.00 

 
 
 
 
Urns & Metal Container  

Metal  £40.00 

Polytainer £33.00 

Interment Cardboard Casket £18.50 

Small Scatter Tube Teddy/Floral Motif & Token Tubes £15.00 

Large Adult Scatter Tube £23.50 

       
Primrose Garden in Cemetery (where deceased resided) 

Cremated remains plots for up to 2 sets of cremated remains & basic Inscription  

Type Resident  Non-Resident 

Primrose Garden Cremated remains plot and 
Memorial Type 1 excluding interment fee 
 

£2343.00 £3114.00 

Primrose Garden Cremated remains plot and 
Memorial Type 2 excluding interment fee 
 

£2493.00 £3264.00 

Primrose Garden Cremated remains plot and 
Memorial Type 3 excluding interment fee 

£2638.00 £3409.00 

Extra Characters  £4.00 £4.00 

Interment Fee £230.00 £460.00 

 
MEMORIALS 
 
Book of Remembrance Entries 

Two Line Entry £99.00 

Five Line Entry £169.00 

Five Line Entry with Picture £253.00 

Eight Line Entry £202.00 

Eight Line Entry with Picture £282.00 

 
Memorial Card 

Two Line Entry £58.00 

Five Line Entry £73.00 

Five Line Entry with Picture £155.00 

Eight Line Entry  £91.00 



Eight Line Entry with Picture £180.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Miniature Memorial books 

Two Line Entry £80.00 

Five Line Entry £105.00 

Five Line Entry with Picture £183.00 

Eight Line Entry  £130.00 

Eight Line Entry with Picture £202.00 

 
 
Additional Entries Books and Cards      

Two Line Entry £35.00 

Five Line Entry £58.00 

Five Line Entry with Picture £120.00 

Eight Line Entry  £70.00 

Eight Line Entry with Picture £145.00 

 

 

 

Memorials in Crematorium Grounds            Cloister Area 

Panorama Niche 15 years includes 1st interment and Inscription  
Top Row 

£990.00 

Panorama Niche 15 years includes 1st interment and Inscription  
Second Row from Top 

£800.00 

Panorama Niche 15 years includes 1st interment and Inscription  
Row three and four from top  

£500.00 

Panorama Niche subsequent interments (Additional Inscription extra) £130.00 

Wall Niche 10 years includes 1st interment and basic Inscription £780.00 

Wall Niche subsequent interment (Additional inscription extra) £130.00 

Sanctum 15 years including 1st Interment and basic inscription  £1550.00 

Sanctum subsequent Interment (Additional inscription extra) £130.00 

Additional Letters  £4.00 

Photographs/motifs  POA 

Additional Front plates  POA 

Buxton Granite Bench 10 years Basic Inscription Plaque £460.00 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Memorials in Grounds 

Memorial Wall Plaque (Large) 5-year dedication, including basic 
inscription only 

£395.00 

Renewal Memorial Wall Plaque (Large) 5-year dedication £200.00 

Memorial Wall Plaque replacement (Large within the 5-year 
dedication) 

£195.00 

Memorial Wall Plaque (Small) 5-year dedication, including basic 
inscription only 

£310.00 
 

Renewal Memorial Wall Plaque (Small) 5-year dedication £170.00 

 Memorial Wall Plaque replacement  (Small within 5 year dedication)  £145.00 

Barbican Granite Plaque 5 years dedication £395.00 

Renewal Barbican Granite Plaque 5-year dedication £225.00 

Barbican Granite Plaque replacement (within 5 years dedication £170.00 

Granite Kerb Plaque 5-year dedication £476.00 

Granite Kerb Plaque replacement within dedication period £145.00 

Renewal Granite Kerb Plaque 5-year dedication £225.00 

Standard Motif on Plaque POA 

Ceramic Photo Plaque on Granite Plaque POA 

Bronze Kerb Plaque 5 year dedication £343.00 

Bronze Kerb Plaque replacement within dedication period £160.00 

Bronze Plaque Refurbishment £130.00 

Renewal Bronze Kerb Plaque 5-year dedication £145.00 

Mushroom Plaque in Children’s Glade 5-year dedication £230.00 

Mushroom Plaque replacement within dedication period £140.00 

Renewal Mushroom Plaque in Children’s Glade 5-year dedication £180.00 

Children’s Garden Bronze Memorial Plaque 5-year dedication £343.00 

Children’s Garden Bronze Memorial Plaque 5-year renewal £140.00 

Granite Vase Block 5-year dedication £495.00 

Renewal Granite Vase Block 5-year dedication £278.00 

Willow Tree Memorial 5-year dedication £145.00 

Willow Tree memorial replacement within dedication period £58.00 

Renewal Willow Tree Memorial 5-year dedication £135.00 

Willow Tree Purchase after dedication ended  £15.00 



Purchase of Bronze Plaque on Expiry of Dedication £17.00 

 

 

Flowers, Plants and Ornaments 

We respectfully request that you do not place any flowers, plants, ornaments, or trinkets 

by any memorial plaque in the grounds. These will be removed by our ground staff and 

kept for 3 months only and then disposed of if not collected. Granite Vase Blocks can only 

contain fresh cut flowers. Vases for fresh cut flowers are provided for use within the 

Cloister area, adjacent to the Book or Remembrance Room. 

 

 

 

Fees and Charges From 1st April 2024 

Cemetery Fees 

Please note that all fees are increased where the deceased person resided out of 

Tunbridge Wells Borough 

Coffins/Caskets max size 26” in width including handles and or 80” length  

Interment Resident  Non-Resident 

 
Single Depth  

 
£870.00 

 
£1740.00 

 
Double Depth 

 
£1160.00 

 
£2320.00 

  
Triple Depth  

 
£1450.00 

 
£2900.00 

Interment for babies under 24 weeks  
 

 
£375.00 

 
£750.00 

Interment for Stillborn and children under 18 
Years old (Children Funeral Fund where possible) 

 
£375.00 

 
£750.00 

Extra Digging Charge coffins/caskets over 26” 
width including handles and or 80” in length 

 
£145.00 

 
£290.00 

Large coffins/caskets over 30” width including handles will require the purchase of two 
Exclusive Right of Burial Graves and burial will take place in centre of the two graves 

Interment in Unpurchased Grave Resident only  £1370.00  

Interment in Walled Grave/Vault POA POA 



 
Cremated Remains (Depth 18”) 

 
£230.00 

 
£460.00 

 

Purchase Of Exclusive Right of Burial 

 Resident Non-Resident 

Grave Selection appointment required 
(otherwise next available chosen by Cemetery) 

 
£70.00 

 
£70.00 

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial 35 Years 
Lawn and Traditional  

 
£1470.00 

 
£2940.00 

Cremated Remains Grave Exclusive Right of 
Burial 35 Years 

 
£675.00 

 
£1350.00 

 Resident  Non-Resident  

Private Grave for Babies under 24 weeks 
gestation (single depth interments only) 

 
£365.00 

 
£730.00 

Private Gave for Stillborn and children under 18 
years old (single depth interments only – 
Children’s Funeral Fund where possible)  

           
           £365.00 

 
£730.00 

 

Miscellaneous Fees 

Exhumation of single coffin  
POA 

Exhumation of Cremated Remains One Set  
£335.00 

 
Exhumation of Cremated Remains Two sets  

 
£500.00 

 
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial  

 
£144.00 

 
Use of Cemetery Chapel for Memorial Service 45 mins 10am-4pm 

 
£580.00 

 
Use of Cemetery Chapel for Memorial Service 30 mins before 10am & 
after 4pm  

 
£370.00 

Use of Chapel for a Cremation Service for Babies under 24 weeks 
gestation, Stillborn and Children under 18 years old 

 
£206.00 

 
Genealogy Searches per surname maximum of 3 people per search 

 
£50.00 

 
Graveside Service by Bereavement Staff  

 
£70.00 

 
Attendance in Cemetery by Bereavement Staff  

 
£70.00 

 
Use of Organ  

 
£34.00 



 

Memorial permits 

Headstone only £185.00 

Vase, Book, or Tablet  £165.00 

Headstone & Kerb set £270.00 

Added Inscription (onsite or offsite) £155.00 

Memorial Removal and Disposal  £52.00 

Permit to reinstall within 5 years £85.00 

Permit to reinstall between 5-10 years £170.00 

 

 

 


